Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Keeco UK Ltd.	Name: Klean Earth Environmental Company Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address: 19023 36 th Ave W. Suite E.				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Lynwood, WA 98036 USA				
x Assignment Merger					
Execution Date: July 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/485,574	execution date of the new application ls: B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Joseph R. Robinson DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09492/00K960US0	Enclosed				
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10150-5257	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marie Gilfillan - 44,085 September 9, 2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

Express Mail Label No.	Dated:		

PATENT REEL: 013967 FRAME: 0861 1

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this Agriculture of July 2003 BETWEEN Keeco UK Ltd, of 39-49 Commercial Road, Southampton, Hampshire, SO15 1GA, GB, hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Klean Earth Environmental Company Inc, a US Corporation whose address is 19023 36th Ave W Suite E. Lynwood, WA 98036, USA, (hereinafter called "the Assignce") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- a) The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the US Patent Application particulars whereof are set out in the Schedule hereto, (hereinafter referred to as the "The Rights").
- b) The parties hereto have agreed that The Rights should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. In consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of the sum of US\$1 (one US dollar) the Assignor as proprietor and beneficial owner of The Rights, hereby assigns unto the Assignce: The benefit of The Rights, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all incumbrances to the intent that The Rights shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee, including the right to sue for

S:\SHARED\AGREE\G2638AST\G2638US.doc

PATENT REEL: 013967 FRAME: 0862 2

damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of The Rights which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

2. At the request of and cost of the Assignee the Assignor will execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper effectually to vest the rights in the assignee. In the event that any proceedings are at any time instituted by way of claim, petition or counterclaim impugning the validity of The Rights vested in the Assignee by virtue hereof the Assignor will render all reasonable assistance to the Assignee in relation thereto.

THE SCHEDULE

US Patent Application No:

09/485,574

National Phase of International Application No.

PCT/GB98/02086

Filing Date:

15 July 1998

Title: METHOD AND EQUIPMENT FOR MIXING A POWDER WITH A LIQUID AND FOR REACTING A POWDER WITH A LIQUID

3

Signed for and on behalf of Keeco UK Ltd

Name

Position

Signature

In the presence of:

Name

Signature

Signed for and on behalf of

Klean Earth Environmental Company Inc.

Name

Position

Signature

In the presence of:

Name

Signature

Jimmie T. ANDREWS

Diacet.

James D. Rova

Timie T. Ausaca S

TRESIEVENT CE

James D. Ro

5:\SHARED\AGREE\G2638AST\G2638US.doc

RECORDED: 09/12/2003